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Major	 Total	 # Outcome/	 # Pursuing	 # No Outcome/	 # No Info/	 % with
	 Grads	 Employment	 4yr Degree	 Employment	 Not Seeking	 Outcome
Bioenergy & Biological Waste Management	 3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 66.7
Business Management	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 100.0
Construction Management	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 100.0
Crop Management and Soil Conservation	 12	 8	 1	 1	 2	 90.0
Dairy Cattle Production and Management	 4	 3	 0	 0	 1	 100.0
Floral Design and Marketing	 4	 2	 0	 0	 2	 100.0
Greenhouse and Nursery Management	 10	 3	 1	 1	 4	 83.3
Horse Production and Management	 5	 1	 1	 1	 3	 50.0
Hydraulic Power and Motion Control	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 100.0
Landscape Horticulture	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 N/A
Livestock Production and Management	 7	 4	 0	 0	 3	 100.0
Power Equipment	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 100.0
Turfgrass Management	 8	 6	 0	 0	 2	 100.0

Total	 68	 42	 4	 4	 18	 92.0*
*Numbers based on 50 total responses out of 68 graduates. (73.5% response)

Major	 Total	 # Outcome/	 # Pursuing	 # No Outcome/	 # No Info/	 % with
	 Grads	 Employment	 4yr Degree	 Employment	 Not Seeking	 Outcome
Agribusiness	 26	 7	 19	 0	 0	 100.0
Agricultural Communication	 12	 0	 12	 0	 0	 100.0
Agricultural Systems Management	 10	 1	 9	 0	 0	 100.0
Agriscience Education	 8	 0	 8	 0	 0	 100.0
Agronomy	 10	 2	 7	 0	 1	 100.0
Animal Sciences	 31	 7	 22	 1	 1	 96.7
Biochemical Sciences	 9	 0	 9	 0	 0	 100.0
Community Leadership	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 100.0
Construction Systems Management	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 100.0
Environment and Natural Resources	 10	 1	 8	 0	 1	 90.0
Food Business Management	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 N/A
Horticultural Science	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 100.0
Renewable Energy	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 100.0
Sustainable Agriculture	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 N?A

Total	 128	 18	 105	 1	 4	 99.2*
*Numbers based on 124 total responses out of 128 graduates. (96.9% response)

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs (AAS) - Average Starting Salary $37,649

Associate of Science Degree Programs (AS) - Average Starting Salary $37,120

*Numbers based on 174 total responses out of 196 graduates. (88.8% response)
*(Outcome + 4yr Degree) / (Total Grads - No Outcome)
*No info/Not Seeking not included in calculation
*Data includes AU19 & SP20 graduates.

All Ohio State ATI Graduates	 196	 60	 109	 5	 22	 97.1*	   $37,502
62.6%

84.7%

Ohio State ATI
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•	 62.6% of graduates reported transitioning to a 4yr degree program to continue their education
•	 97.1% of graduates were employed or starting a 4yr degree program within 6 months
•	 11.7% of graduates who entered the workforce returned to a family business
•	 88.3% of graduates reported employment within the state of Ohio
•	 59 different companies and organizations hired graduates
•	 $37,502 average starting salary reported by all graduates

% with Outcome Timeline for when Graduates 
Secured Job or Transitioned to a 4yr Degree Program

Reported Job Outcome Locations

Ohio	 53
Michigan	 2
Massachusetts	 1
New Mexico	 1

Networking	 10
Family Business	 7
Friend	 7
Internship	 5
Online Job Search	 5
Previous Employment	 4 
Entrepreneur	 3
Company Website	 2
Family	 2
Indeed.com	 2
OSU Faculty/Staff Referral	 2
Social Media	 2

Reported Job Outcome 
Resulted From

Graduates could report multiple reasons
      49 of 60 provided data

88.3.0% in Ohio | 11.7% Outside Ohio

AS Programs	 At	 3	 6
	 Graduation	 Months	 Months
Agribusiness	 92.3	 96.2	 100.0
Agricultural Communication	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Agricultural Systems Management	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Agriscience Education	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Agronomy	 88.9	 88.9	 100.0
Animal Sciences	 93.3	 93.3	 96.7
Biochemical Sciences	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Community Leadership - Leadership	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Construction Systems Management	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Environment and Natural Resources	 88.9	 88.9	 100.0
Food Business	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A
Horticultural Science	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Renewable Energy	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Sustainable Agriculture	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A

Total	 95.2	 96.0	 99.2*

AAS Programs	 At	 3	 6
	 Graduation	 Months	 Months
Bioenergy & Biological Waste Management	 33.3	 33.3	 66.7
Business Management	 85.7	 85.7	 100.0
Construction Management	 75.0	 75.0	 100.0
Crop Management and Soil Conservation	 80.0	 80.0	 90.0
Dairy Cattle Production and Management	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Floral Design and Marketing	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Greenhouse and Nursery Management	 66.7	 66.7	 83.3
Horse Production and Management	 50.0	 50.0	 50.0
Hydraulic Power and Motion Control	 0.0	 0.0	 100.0
Landscape Horticulture	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A
Livestock Production and Management	 50.0	 75.0	 100.0
Power Equipment	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
Turfgrass Management	 66.7	 66.7	 100.0

Total	 72.0	 74.0	 92.0*

Our Grads Are Going Places

Two Hires
Ag-Pro Companies

One Hire
Ag Design
All Aerials LLC
AVB Excavating & Concrete
Betz Farm & Trucking, LLC
Black Farms
Buckeye Meats & Processing
Buckeye Relief
Byland Animal Hospital
Centerra Co-op
City of St. Clairsville
Contemporary Landscapes 	
	 & Design
CVS
Deerfield AG Services
Double Eagle Country Club
East Holmes
	 Veterinary Clinic
Emerald Highlands Farm
Floral Garden Florist
Fulton County Soil & Water 	
	 Conservation District
Garden Path Landscaping
Gold Key Processing
Gunkelman Family Farm
Harrison Soil & Water 	
	 Conservation District
Heavy-Duty Construction
Hep-Dene Farms
Home Depot
J.B. & Sons Contracting

Janet’s Floral Design
Kingwood Center Gardens
Kroger
Laurel Valley Golf Course
Lowes
LubDub Meats
Maple Leigh Futures
Mason Equity Group
Menards
Miley Holsteins
My Floors
OSU - Grace Drake 	
	 Agriculture Laboratory
Paul Hall & Associates 	
	 Insurance Company
People’s Bank of Gambier
Red Tail Golf Club
Rittman Orchards
Robinson Farms
Ross Incineration Services
Saltwell Western Store
Scans America
Smith Family Farm
ST Genetics
Stoney Meadow Farm
The Pattie Group, Inc
Tippecanoe Country Club
Tractor Supply Company
Vaughan Insurance
Vet Core
Watkins Farms
Weaver Custom Homes
Wellington Implement
Wooster Power Equipment

Quick Facts

Pennsylvania	 1
Virginia	 1
Wisconsin	 1


